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English 

All values in table are for new frst-time or frst-time transfer students. 

English Placements English Enrollments 

Race/Ethnicity Headcount Transfer 
Level 

Transfer 
w/Support 

Below 
Transfer 
Level 

Enrollments Transfer 
Level 

Transfer 
w/Support 

Below 
Transfer 
Level 

African Am./ Black 332 56% 44% 0% 117 
18 

73% 
89% 

26% 
11% 

1% 
0% 

Filipino 
Hispanic/Latinx 

188 
1,807 

70% 
68% 

30% 
32% 

0% 
0% 

184 
101 
762 

91% 
91% 
87% 

8% 
9% 
11% 

2% 
0% 
1% 

Pacifc Islander 

Total 

38 

7,877 

74% 

-

24% 

-

3% 

-

267 
11 
31 
1,802 
3,293 

88% 
73% 
90% 
91% 
-

12% 
27% 
10% 
8% 
-

1% 
0% 
0% 
1% 
-

Am. Indian/Alaskan 
Native 

48 71% 29% 0% 

Asian 507 66% 34% 0% 

Multiple Ethnicity 583 74% 26% 0% 

Unknown/Decline 125 62% 38% 0% 
White 4,249 75% 25% 0% 

Table 1: English Placements and Enrollments 

Headcount: The total number of students with placement data. 

Enrollments: The total number of enrollments in courses. One student may enroll in multiple courses. 

* : Data with fewer than 10 students or enrollments are masked to protect student identity. 

Transfer Level: Courses transferable to CSU and/or UC or degree applicable. 

Transfer with Support: Transferable to CSU/UC and applicable towards an associate degree with 
enrollment in a concurrent support course. 

Below Transfer Level: Courses not CSU/UC transferable; labelled (not transferable), (noncredit), and 
(not degree applicable) in the catalog. 
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Math 

All values in table are for new frst-time or frst-time transfer students. 

Math Placements Math Enrollments 

Race/Ethnicity Headcount Transfer 
Level 

Transfer 
w/Support 

Below 
Transfer 
Level 

Enrollments Transfer 
Level 

Transfer 
w/Support 

Below 
Transfer 
Level 

African Am./ Black 332 55% 45% 0% 96 
10 

86% 
100% 

1% 
0% 

12% 
0% 

Filipino 
Hispanic/Latinx 

188 
1,807 

67% 
62% 

33% 
38% 

0% 
0% 

167 
74 
521 

95% 
95% 
91% 

1% 
0% 
0% 

4% 
5% 
9% 

Pacifc Islander 

Total 

38 

7,879 

76% 

-

24% 

-

0% 

-

204 
18 
38 
1,288 
2,416 

91% 
89% 
82% 
91% 
-

0% 
0% 
0% 
1% 
-

9% 
11% 
18% 
8% 
-

Am. Indian/Alaskan 
Native 

48 62% 38% 0% 

Asian 507 62% 38% 0% 

Multiple Ethnicity 583 67% 33% 0% 

Unknown/Decline 127 59% 41% 0% 
White 4,249 69% 31% 0% 

Table 2: Math Placements and Enrollments 

Headcount: The total number of students with placement data. 

Enrollments: The total number of enrollments in courses. One student may enroll in multiple courses. 

* : Data with fewer than 10 students or enrollments are masked to protect student identity. 

Transfer Level: Courses transferable to CSU and/or UC or degree applicable. 

Transfer with Support: Transferable to CSU/UC and applicable towards an associate degree with 
enrollment in a concurrent support course. 

Below Transfer Level: Courses not CSU/UC transferable; labelled (not transferable), (noncredit), and 
(not degree applicable) in the catalog. 
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ESL 

All values in table are for new frst-time or frst-time transfer students. 

ESL Placements ESL Enrollments 

Race/Ethnicity Headcount Transfer 
Level 

Below 
Transfer 
Level 

Enrollments Transfer 
Level 

Below 
Transfer 
Level 

* 0% 100%* 0%
White 12 92% 8% 73 7% 93% 
Total 

* 100% 0% 
Pacifc Islander 

* 0% 0%
* 0% 0% * 0% 0% 

Unknown/Decline 

African Am./ Black * 0% 0% * 0% 100% 
Am. Indian/Alaskan Native * 0% 0% 
Asian 

* 0% 0%
12 100% 0% 46 11% 89% 

Filipino * 0% 0% 
Hispanic/Latinx 

* 100% 0%
* 100% 0% 95 4% 96% 

Multiple Ethnicity 

100% 

29 - - 220 - -

Table 3: ESL Placements and Enrollments 

Headcount: The total number of students with placement data. 

Enrollments: The total number of enrollments in courses. One student may enroll in multiple courses. 

* : Data with fewer than 10 students or enrollments are masked to protect student identity. 

Transfer Level: Courses transferable to CSU and/or UC or degree applicable. 

Transfer with Support: Transferable to CSU/UC and applicable towards an associate degree with 
enrollment in a concurrent support course. 

Below Transfer Level: Courses not CSU/UC transferable; labelled (not transferable), (noncredit), and 
(not degree applicable) in the catalog. 
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