

English, Math, and ESL Placement and Enrollment Data, 2020-21 Office of Planning, Research, and Resource Development

English

All values in table are for new first-time or first-time transfer students.

	English Placements				English Enrollments			
Race/Ethnicity	Headcount	Transfer Level	Transfer w/Support	Below Transfer Level	Enrollments	Transfer Level	Transfer w/Support	Below Transfer Level
African Am./ Black	332	56%	44%	0%	117	73%	26%	1%
Am. Indian/Alaskan Native	48	71%	29%	0%	18	89%	11%	0%
Asian	507	66%	34%	0%	184	91%	8%	2%
Filipino	188	70%	30%	0%	101	91%	9%	0%
Hispanic/Latinx	1,807	68%	32%	0%	762	87%	11%	1%
Multiple Ethnicity	583	74%	26%	0%	267	88%	12%	1%
Pacific Islander	38	74%	24%	3%	11	73%	27%	0%
Unknown/Decline	125	62%	38%	0%	31	90%	10%	0%
White	4,249	75%	25%	0%	1,802	91%	8%	1%
Total	7,877	-	-	-	3,293	-	-	-

Table 1: English Placements and Enrollments

Headcount: The total number of students with placement data.

Enrollments: The total number of enrollments in courses. One student may enroll in multiple courses.

* : Data with fewer than 10 students or enrollments are masked to protect student identity.

Transfer Level: Courses transferable to CSU and/or UC or degree applicable.

Transfer with Support: Transferable to CSU/UC and applicable towards an associate degree with enrollment in a concurrent support course.

Below Transfer Level: Courses not CSU/UC transferable; labelled (not transferable), (noncredit), and (not degree applicable) in the catalog.

Math All values in table are for new first-time or first-time transfer students.

	Math Placements				Math Enrollments			
Race/Ethnicity	Headcount	Transfer Level	Transfer w/Support	Below Transfer Level	Enrollments	Transfer Level	Transfer w/Support	Below Transfer Level
African Am./ Black	332	55%	45%	0%	96	86%	1%	12%
Am. Indian/Alaskan Native	48	62%	38%	0%	10	100%	0%	0%
Asian	507	62%	38%	0%	167	95%	1%	4%
Filipino	188	67%	33%	0%	74	95%	0%	5%
Hispanic/Latinx	1,807	62%	38%	0%	521	91%	0%	9%
Multiple Ethnicity	583	67%	33%	0%	204	91%	0%	9%
Pacific Islander	38	76%	24%	0%	18	89%	0%	11%
Unknown/Decline	127	59%	41%	0%	38	82%	0%	18%
White	4,249	69%	31%	0%	1,288	91%	1%	8%
Total	7,879	-	-	-	2,416	-	-	-

Table 2: Math Placements and Enrollments

Headcount: The total number of students with placement data.

Enrollments: The total number of enrollments in courses. One student may enroll in multiple courses.

* : Data with fewer than 10 students or enrollments are masked to protect student identity.

Transfer Level: Courses transferable to CSU and/or UC or degree applicable.

Transfer with Support: Transferable to CSU/UC and applicable towards an associate degree with enrollment in a concurrent support course.

Below Transfer Level: Courses not CSU/UC transferable; labelled (not transferable), (noncredit), and (not degree applicable) in the catalog.

ESLAll values in table are for new first-time or first-time transfer students.

	ESL Placements			ESL Enrollments			
Race/Ethnicity				Enrollments	Transfer Level	Below Transfer Level	
African Am./ Black	*	0%	0%	*	0%	100%	
Am. Indian/Alaskan Native	*	0%	0%	*	0%	0%	
Asian	12	100%	0%	46	11%	89%	
Filipino	*	100%	0%	*	0%	0%	
Hispanic/Latinx	*	100%	0%	95	4%	96%	
Multiple Ethnicity	*	0%	0%	*	100%	0%	
Pacific Islander	*	0%	0%	*	0%	0%	
Unknown/Decline	*	100%	0%	*	0%	100%	
White	12	92%	8%	73	7%	93%	
Total	29	-	-	220	-	-	

Table 3: ESL Placements and Enrollments

Headcount: The total number of students with placement data.

Enrollments: The total number of enrollments in courses. One student may enroll in multiple courses.

* : Data with fewer than 10 students or enrollments are masked to protect student identity.

Transfer Level: Courses transferable to CSU and/or UC or degree applicable.

Transfer with Support: Transferable to CSU/UC and applicable towards an associate degree with enrollment in a concurrent support course.

Below Transfer Level: Courses not CSU/UC transferable; labelled (not transferable), (noncredit), and (not degree applicable) in the catalog.